Donation Disclaimer for Admirable Heart of Mary: Donations Disclosure

Purpose: Admirable Heart of Mary, a for-profit company, accepts donations from individuals, organizations, or entities who wish to support our activities. The purpose of this disclaimer is to outline the terms and conditions under which donations are accepted.

Non-Tax Deductibility: Please note that donations made to Admirable Heart of Mary, a for-profit company, are not tax-deductible for the donors. Contributions to our for-profit company do not qualify for tax benefits or deductions as typically associated with nonprofit organizations. We recommend consulting with a tax professional to understand the implications for your specific tax situation.

Use of Donations: We greatly appreciate and value all donations received, and it is important to clarify that funds contributed will be used for the general purposes of our for-profit company. This includes creating, managing, scaling, and growing the business to provide high-quality educational content specifically tailored for Traditional Catholics. Donors should understand that their contributions support the growth and sustainability of our for-profit enterprise in fulfilling its spiritual and educational mission.

No Guarantees or Obligations: Acceptance of a donation does not imply any contractual obligations or guarantees on our part. While we are committed to utilizing donations in alignment with our business needs and priorities, we reserve the right to determine the ultimate use and allocation of funds. We will make reasonable efforts to honor any specific donor requests, but we cannot guarantee their implementation.

Legal Compliance: Admirable Heart of Mary is committed to complying with all applicable laws and regulations regarding the acceptance and utilization of donations. If any legal restrictions or limitations arise, we may be required to decline or refund certain donations to ensure compliance with the law.

No Liability: While we strive to handle donations responsibly and with utmost care, Admirable Heart of Mary cannot be held liable for any damages, losses, or disputes arising from the acceptance, handling, or use of donations. By making a donation, donors agree to release our for-profit company from any such liability.

Amendment or Termination: We reserve the right to amend or modify this disclaimer at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated version on our website or other relevant communication channels.

Please note that this disclaimer is subject to the laws and regulations of the jurisdiction where Admirable Heart of Mary operates. It is advisable to consult legal and financial professionals to ensure compliance with all applicable requirements.

By donating to Admirable Heart of Mary, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to this disclaimer.